## TM TM

## **National Assistant TTA Director Endorsement**



Lady Vickie Henry Hughes 2019-2023 Assistant TTA Director

Top Ladies of Distinction, Inc.:

My position as the National Assistant TTA Director has given me the opportunity to work intimately with Lady Kendra Gillespie. I have found her to be passionate about Top Teens and TLOD as a whole.

She is very organized and methodical when completing assignments. Her attentiveness and thoroughness when communicating with others is what makes Lady Kendra a genuine asset in a Senior leadership role, as demonstrated for the past four years as the National TTA Director. Lady Kendra is personable and easy to talk to because she is a listener and addresses the concerns of others with care. She welcomes suggestions for the

betterment of the organization.

I wholeheartedly support Lady Kendra Gillespie as our next TLOD 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President of this great organization because of her outstanding qualities and character.

In service,

Lady Vickie Henry Hughes
2019-2023 National Assistant Top Teens Director